dividends by the Bank is also governed by its ability to maintain minimum required capital levels and an adequate allowance for loan and lease
losses. Additionally, pursuant to 12 U.S.C. Section 1818(b), the OCC may prohibit the payment of any dividend which would constitute an
unsafe and unsound banking practice.

We are incorporated in Delaware and are governed by the Delaware General Corporation Law. Delaware law allows a corporation to pay
dividends only out of surplus, as determined under Delaware law or, if there is no surplus, out of net profits for the fiscal year in which the
dividend was declared and for the preceding fiscal year. Under Delaware law, however, we cannot pay dividends out of net profits if, after we
pay the dividend, our capital would be less than the capital represented by the outstanding stock of all classes having a preference upon the
distribution of assets.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows the Company�s regulatory capital ratios (unaudited) as of September 30, 2017 on a historical basis, and on an as
adjusted basis to reflect the sale of the Maximum Offering Amount in this offering. You should read the following table with the consolidated
financial statements and notes that are included elsewhere in this document.

(Unaudited)
September 30, 2017

Actual

As adjusted

for the

offering(2)
(Dollars in thousands)

Stockholders� Equity
Common stock: par value $0.01 per share, 10 million share authorized; 2,751,588 shares
issued and outstanding actual, and 4,117,244 total shares issued and outstanding as
adjusted for this offering (1) 27 41
Additional paid-in capital $ 27,197 $ 37,084
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) (2,755) (2,755)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (175) (175)
Treasury stock, at cost (156) (156)
Total Stockholders� Equity $ 24,138 $ 34,039

Company�s Regulatory Capital Ratios: (2)
Total risk-based capital ratio 19.27% 25.08%
Common Equity Tier 1 capital ratio 18.02% 23.93%
Tier 1 risk-based capital ratio 18.02% 23.93%
Tier 1 leverage ratio 13.90% 18.76%

Edgar Filing: Solera National Bancorp, Inc. - Form 253G2

67

(1)  For purposes of the table above, it is assumed that the Maximum Offering Amount will be sold and issued in
this offering. The shares issued and outstanding includes 25,776 shares of treasury stock, which is excluded from the
total number of shares outstanding when calculating earnings per share.

(2)  Assumes estimated net proceeds of $9,837,000 from the sale of the Maximum Offering Amount of Common
Stock. Assumes entire amount is invested in the Bank. The Company�s capital ratios are those of the Bank�s.

The following table provides the average, volume-weighted price of the Company�s common stock, assuming that the offering is fully